
 

Information for Parents 
 

End of Year Assessment Results 2019 

 
Reception (Gold class) – 75% of children achieved a Good Level of Development. 

 
Phonics – 66% of children passed their Phonics screening test in Year 1. 

 

Key Stage 2 (Year 6) –End of Key Stage 2 SAT results show significant improvements over previous years’ 

results. 

 
Subject Our School Results National Average 

Reading 79% 73% 

Spelling, Punctuation and 

Grammar 

76% 78% 

Mathematics 79% 79% 

Writing 79% 78% 

Combined R, W, M 69% 65% 

 
Dates for Autumn Term 2019 

 

Meet Your Child’s Class Teacher 
You are invited to come in to school and meet your child’s new class teacher and find out more about the 

exciting things your child will be doing during the year. The date and times of the drop in session are: 

Tuesday 10th September between 3.30 to 5.00pm 

 
Pupil Leaders 

The leaders will be chosen during September via a ballot system based on British Value of 

Democracy. The results will be announced in assembly. 
Year 6 – Junior Leadership Team - Head Boy, Head Girl, Deputy Head Boy and Deputy Head Girl (voted for by 

the children) 

Year 6 – Prefects (children will vote for our new junior leaders in September) 

Year 5 – House Captains 

Year 4 – Vice Captains 

Year 2 – Team Leaders 

Every class will also have Eco Warriors, Science Ambassadors and School Parliament members. 

 
Class Assembly dates 

Red Class (Year 3/4): Thursday 31st October 2019 @ 9.00am  

Blue Class (Year 3/4): Thursday 28th November 2019 @ 9.00am  

Sapphire Class (Year 5): Thursday 23rd January 2020 @ 9.00am 

Yellow Class (Year 3/4): Thursday 30th January 2020 @ 9.00am 

Purple Class (Year 2): Thursday 13th February 2020 @ 9.00am 

Emerald Class (Year 5/6): Thursday 12th March 2020 @ 9.00am  

Green Class (Year 1): Thursday 30th April 2020 @ 9.00am 

Orange Class (Year 1/2): Thursday 21st May 2020 @ 9.00am 

Gold Class (Reception): Thursday 11th June 2020 @9.00am 

Amber Class (Year 6): Thursday 16th July 2020 @9.00am and 6pm 



Production Dates (School Plays) 

Gold Class – Nativity: Thursday 5th December 2019: 9:15am 

Years 1 & 2 – Christmas Production: Thursday 12th December 2019: 9.15am and 2.00pm 

Years 3 & 4 – Easter Production: Thursday 26th March 2020: 2.00pm and 6pm 

Year 5 & 6 – Summer Production: Thursday 2nd July 2020: 2.00pm and 6pm 

Year 6 – End of Year Leavers’ Assembly: Thursday 16th July 2020 @9.00am and 6:00pm 

Silver Class dates are to be confirmed in the Autumn Term 

 

Progress Reports 

Currently reports are sent home as follows: 

Interim Progress report (Friday 14th February 2020) and End of Year Achievement Report (Friday 10th July 

2020). 

Parents Consultation Evenings 

 Autumn Term

Tuesday 15th October 2019: 3:30-6:00pm 

Thursday 17th October 2019: 4:00-7:00pm 

 Spring Term
Tuesday 17th March 2020: 3:30-6:00pm 

Thursday 19th March 2020: 4:00-7:00pm 

 Summer Term

w/c Monday 6th July 2020 – optional parents evening following report (appointments via class teacher) 

 

Sports Day 

Tuesday 16th June 2020: 

 Morning – Silver 9.9-30am, Gold 9.45 – 10-15am, & KS1 10.30 – 11.45am

 Afternoon – KS2 1.30 – 3pm

Reserve Sports Day: Friday 26th June 2020 

 

SATS WEEK 
Week commencing Monday 11th May 2020 for Year 6. 

KS1 SATs take place across May. 

 

Year 6 

Residential Trip Year 6 

Year 6 residential to Kingswood in Kent takes place between 6 – 8th November 2019. 

 

World Book Day 
Thursday 5th March 2020 – Children and staff come to school dressed as a book character 

 

Parent session in class 
Autumn Term 2019 

Maths - Tuesday 8th October, 9-10am 

Literacy – Tuesday 26th November, 9-10am 

 

School Dinners 
ALL children in reception (Gold class) and years 1 and 2 (Orange, Green and Purple classes) are provided with a 

hot school dinner each day at no cost to parents. There is no need to provide a packed lunch for them as 

sandwiches can also be provided by the school kitchen. We are more than happy to accommodate children’s 

dietary requirements. 


